
f 

I 403 
I 
j 

1 

F==========================-==================-=======-==-======~~-==~=====================================================-====~ j 
i 
j 
l 

J 
I 

1 
1 

l 

: 
I 

; 

, 

I 
1 

I 
1 
l 

j 
1 

I 
1 
i 

J 

I 
1 

I 

~ , 

" ~ 

I 

].'IEETING OF TH~== CO)',f!\USSIONERS OF TH= CITY OF SA~r Al'TTONIO TEXAS. 

THURSDAY, JULY 16TH, A. D. 1936, 10:00 A. M. 

PRES~JT: Honorable O. K. Quin, :r~Ia.yor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the I.~inutes of 

the meetings' of July, 9th and 14th, was dispense~·with and ordered approved. 

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the follOwing petitions, were read and referred to the 

Commissioner of Fire and Police. 

General Neon Adv. 00., for permit to erect 21ectric Sign 1101 S. Fresa st. 

Mena Service Station, for permit to install gas equipment 501 N. Zarzamora st. 

Modern ~eon Corp., for permit to erect Eleotric Sign 1814 S. Hackberry st. 

Modern Heon Corp., for permit to erect :£lectric Sign 638 Water st. 

Heon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect 2:1ectric Sign 1837 S. Hackberry st. 
J 

Neon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1714 Fredericksburg Rd. 

Neon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 119 E. Martin st. 

Neon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 407 E. Travis st. 

Texas N.eon Sign Co., for permit to erect _..!Jlectric Sign 1909 Fredericksburg Road. 

On motion, duly seconded and carriea, the following petition, was read and referred to the 

Commissioner of Taxation. 

John J. Kunt,Z Lumber Co., for refund of taxes paid in error. 

pommissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

1G'J ORDINAnCE MN-583 

I 
EXEHPTING THE: YOUNG 'NOMElY' S CHRISTIA:~ ASSOCIATIOiT FROM TAX.A~ION. 

I BE IT ORDAINED BY TH-'~ COI..IT,nSSION~ns OF TH~ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That the petition of the Young Woman's Christian Association is granted to exempt from 

City taxes the following described property purcha~ed and owned by the Young Women's Christian 

ASSOCiation, that is, Lots 1 and 2, New City Block 437; and Lots 4 and 5 and 6, New City Block 

296; and Lots I, 2, 3 and 4, New Ci.ty Block 1374, Broadway and Fifth streets and Martin street, 

and Pine and Crockett street, which property has been used exclusively since acquisition for 

educational and charitable purposes and religious worship, and ytelds no revenue for profit and 

is owned exclusively in fee by the organization. 

2. The delinQuent taxes of the City of San Antonia, for the year 1934, together with the 

intere'st and penalty thereon, on the above described property is hereby cancelled. 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this the 16 day of July, A. D. 1936. 

A~TEST: Jas. Simpson. 
----C~i~t-y~C~l-e~rk~.--------

C. K. Quin. 
Mayor. 



Mayor Quin, introduced the following resolliiiol;l which was read and passed and approvecl, by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

A RESOLUTION 

CHA~TGING THE -;'UJ.'::E OF WI~lBU~N FI~LD TO STI1T~ ON FIELD. 

(For full text of this resolutior see Ordinance Book H, page 558 ). 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which wa~ read and passed and approved, 

[by the following vote :n roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ':uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

[lIro.50 AN ORDINANCE n N- S 81-

Transferring $21,186.58 from Various Funds to the 1936 General Fund. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Co:nmi ssi oners of the Ci ty of San Antonia, that, 

'l'he Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and i~ey' 

~re hereby directoa tn transfer or cause tc be transferred, the sum of $21,186.58 to the 1936 

~eneral Fund, out of the followine Funds: 

Back Tax General Fund - -
1935 General Blind - - - -

- - - - - - - $ 12,000.00 
- - - - - - - 9,186.58 

$ 21,186.58 

It is prdered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San 

Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several 

meetings of the Commission. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 16th day of July, 1936. 

C. K. Q,uin. 
11:ayor. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
Cl ty Clerlc. 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

py the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

No.51 A~·T ORDIN.AlfCE - 585 
~:ppropriating $25,000.00 out of 1936 General Fund to pay one (1) Note no. 7. 

I BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the ~ity of San AntoniO, that, 

T}1e sum of $25,000.00, be and the same is hereby a~propriated out of 1936 General Fund 

(Various Departments), payable to the Frost National Bank of San AntoniO, Texas, to pay one 11) 

Note WOe 7, of the 1936 General Fund Series, maturing on or before July 1, 1937. 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City- of San 

~ntonio, that this urdinance shall receive final action without having been read at three severa] 

~eetings of the ~ommission. 6 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1 th day of July, 1936. 

C. K. Quin. 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 

City Clerk. 
Mayor. 

Commissioner Bushiok introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Q.uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

No.52 AN ORDINANCE - SBt, 
~ppropriating $103,096.25 out of Various Sinking Funds to retire Bonds and pay Interest Counpons 

naturing August 1, 1936. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners mf the City of ~an AntoniO, that, 

I 

I 

I 



!t 

-

I 
. ~ -

l 
~ .. 
i 
: 
1 

1 
i 
i 
I 

," . 

41t 

The sum of $103,096.25, be and the sa:ne is hereby appropri,ated, payable to the Alamo nat­

ional Baw{ of San Antonio, Texas, to retire bonds and pay interest ooupons maturing August 1, 

~936, out of the following Silliring Funds; 

BONDS 

Sewer Disp. & San. Sewer Bonds of 1928 - - - -,- $ 32,000.00 
street Paving Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - - - 19,000.00 
Park Improvement Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - 10,000.00 

$ 61,000.00 

COUPONS 

Sewer Dis]!. & San. Sewer Bonds of 1928 - - - - - ~ 21,930.00 
Street Paving Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - - - 31,153.75 
Park Improvement Bonds, of 1928 - - - - - - - - - 7,012.50 

$ 42,096.25 

TOTAJJ BonDS AND COUPONS - - - - - - - - - - - - $103,096.25 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commission~rs of the City of San 

~tonio that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several 

~eetings of the Commission. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 16th day of July, 1936 • 

ATT'EST:' Jas. Simps on • 
City Clerk. 

C. K. Quin. 
i·Kayor. 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

~y the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubio1a, Steffler, Wright. 

~TO. 53 A~'.r ORDINAlJCE JVlIY -5 B 7 
Appropriating $103,352.50 out of Various Sinking Funds to retire Bonds and pay Interest Coupons 

maturing August 1, 1936. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners 'of 'the City of San Antonio, that, 
) 

The sum of $103,352.50 be and the same is hereby appropriated, payable to the Frost Nationa" 

Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to retire bonds and pay interest coupons maturing August 1, 1936, 

out of the following Sinking Funds: 

BONDS 

st. Opening & Widening Bonds of 1928 - - - - $ 
Flood Prevention & Storm Sewer Bonds of 
1928 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bridge Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Police & Fire Building Bonds of 1928 - - - -
Li~rary Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - - -
Ex,posi tion Park Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - -
Governor's Palace Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - -

COUPONS 

15,000.00 

13,000.00 
4,000.00 
8,000.00 

13,000.00 
7,000.00 
2,000.00 

$62,000.00 

st. Opening & Widening Bonds of 1928 - - - - $10,518.75 
Flood Prevention (,: storm Sewer Bonds of 1928- 8,776.25 
Bridge Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2,635.00 
Police (~ Fire Building Bonds of 1928 -' - - - - 5,270.00 
Library Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8,776.26 
Exposition Park Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - - 4,398.75 
Governor's Palace Bonds of 1928 - - - - - - - 977.50 

---$-"'4 =-1--', 3=-:5~2~.-::5""'O~ .-
TOTAL BONDS AND COUPONS -$ 103,352.50 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Cownissioners of the City of San 

Antonio that this Urdinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several 

meetings of the Commission. 

PASSED A~D AP?ROVED on the 16th day of July, 1936. 

c. K. Quin. 
llayor. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C-l-e~r~k-.---------



\ 

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

~y the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, 3ushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 
I 

tNo .54 AN ORDINANC E 11 N - S 8 B 

~PPROPRIATING $8,000.00 TO PAY B. W. TEAGARDEN AND CARL WRIGHT JOHNSON 01J ACCOUNT FOR PROFESSIONJfL 

SERVICES IN CAUSE NO. 377 IN E 'UITY, SOUTID\EST:SRN BELL TELEPHONE COUPA~TY VS CITY OF SAlJ ANTOnIO. 

B:S IT ORDAINED BY TH";'~ CO:MMISSIONERS OF TH~ CITY OF SAN A~JTONIO:-

1. That $8,000.00 be and the same is aupropriated hereby o~t of the 1936 General Fund - Jud~~ 

~ents & Suits Account, to pay B. W. Teagarden and Carl Wright Johnson, for professional services 

~n Cause No. 377 in Equity, in the United S~ates District Court for the western District of Texa~, 

San Antonio Division, styled Southwestern B~ll Telephone Companyvs City of San Antonio, as fol-

~ows:-
B.,W. Teagarden - - - - - - - - $ 4,000.00 
Carl Nright Johnson - - - - - - 4,000.00 

2. It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners o'f the Ci ty of Sa!] 

~ntonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been rea~ at three several 

~eetings of the Commission. ' 

, 3. PASSED Al-TD APPROVED this 16 day of July, A. D. 1936. 

C. K. :~uin. 
Mayor. 

ATTEST: ____ ~JMa~s~.~S~i~m~lP~s~o~n=-.----~-
C~ty Clerk. 

pommissioner Bushick introduced the followi~g ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

py the following vote on roll call, to-Wit; Ayes, Q,uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

To.55 AN ORDINANCE - 58'1 
Refunding Master Electrician's License Fee 

I BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissions rs 0 p the Cit:.' of San Antonio. that. 

The hereinafter named party be refund~d the amount set opposite thei~ name as refund of 

Master ~lectriciants License fee, all as mpre fully set out in their petition felr refund which 

bears the favorable recommendation of the pomrnissioner of Taxation; to-wit: 

Louis Pantusa - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - $ 3.75 

and the sum of Three Dollars and seventy-f ve cents ($3.75) be, and the same is hereby appropriaved 

out of the 1936 General Fund Refunds Dept. for the purpose of m~(ing the above refund. 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of COMnissioners of the City of San 

Antonio that this Ordinance shall receive ~inal action without having been read at three several 

meetings of the Commission. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 16th da~ of July, A. D. 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~l~er~k~.---------

c. K. :,~uin. 

Mayor. 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the folloving ordinance, which was read and passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit Ayes, '1uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

No.56 AN ORDINANCE -.57D 

A1)PROPRIATING $300.00 TO PAY VlEST PUBLISHI!' G: COMPAlJY INSTALLMENT ON COnTRACT FOR PURCHASE OF 

I SOUTHWEST~I'T HEPORTlR. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY TE;~ C01.i1::ISSIONER~ OF TH~ CITY OF S.Al~ AnT ONIO: 

1. Tha t ~~300. 00 be and the same is hereby appropriat ed out of the 1935 General Fund­

Attorney Account, to pay West Publishing Ccmpany Installment on contract, dated May 5, '1934, 

" II 

,I 

I 



j 
j 

1 

~ 

1 
I 
1 
! 1 

[ j 
j 

413 

for purchase of Southwestern Reporter. 

2. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San 

Antonio that this ordinance shall receive ,final action without having been read at three severa 

meetings of tile Commission. 

3. PASS~D A~TD APPROVED this 16th day of July, A. :0. 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C·l~e~r-k-.~-----

C. K. Q.uin. 
Hayor. 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

No.57 An ORDINAJJCE jVlN- 59/ 

Appropria,ting $326.5Q to pay Kelly Construction Company, W. A. Kelly, President, for services 

in connection wi~'h ~ental of 1-10 ton Holt Tractor and 12ft grader with Scarffier for work at 

Winburn ?ield, as per agreement of February 18, 1936, also for rental of gas roller. 

BE IT ORDAIN3D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonia, that, 

The sum of Three Hundred Twenty-six & 50/100 ($326.50) Dollars be, and the same is hereby 

approprmated out of the 1936 General Fund (Winburn Field Department) to pay Kelly Construction 

Company, W. A. Kelly, President, for the use of one ten (10) ton Holt Tractor and a 1211 grader 

wi th Scarifier for war}: at Winburn Field, making cut on creek, general excavation and grading 

covering the period of time for July 6,7,8,9,10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 1936, (81 hrs.) at the rate 

of $20.00 per day - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $ 202.50 

For "rental 0::' gas roller used in rolling runways at 'Ifinburn Field, for the 

purpose of permanent public' improvements, c ov,~ring the period of time for July 6, 

9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 1936 (62 hrs), at the rate of $2.00 per hour. - - - - - - $ 124.00 
Total - - - 0326.50 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of "Commissioners of the City of San 

Antonia, that this Ordinance shall receive final action without having bEen read at three severe 1 

meetings of the Commission. 

P4SSED AND APPROVED on the 16th day of July, 1936. 

C. K. Q.uin. 
MaJror. 

ATTEST: __ ~J_a~s~. __ S~i_m~pps_o_n_. ____ __ 
City Clerk. 

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, uin, Bushick, Rubi01a, Steffler, Wright. 

No.58 An ORDINANCE - S9~ 

APPROPRIATING :$4,000.00 TO PAY SABINAS BREWI HG Cm.1PA-:Y FOR PROPERTY ?JECESSARY FOR RIV~R IMP-

ROVErl~lJT AND FLOOD PREV~NTION. 

BE IT ORDAIN3D.t3Y THE COtrU:HSSIO!lf.BS Oli' TR:J: CITY OF S.AlT AHTONIO:-

1. That $4,000.00 be and the sa:ne is a]xpropriated hereby out of the 1936 River ,Improve-

ment Fund, to pay Sabinas Brewing Company for the ac uisi tion o,f property by the ~i ty for public 

purposes for the safety and convenience of the Cit~ by the removal of obstructions in the San 

Antonio River and to alter and establish the channel of the San Antonio River to prevent damage 

from the action of the elements in thG form of flood waters; said land being described as a par 

of Suertes 21 to 26, inclusive, of the Lower Labors, within the corporate limits of the City of 

San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 

) 



'414 

2. Upon execution and delivery of deed, approved by the City Attorney, the City Auditor is 

directed to ~eliver city warrant in the above amount to Sabinas Brewing Company. 

3. It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of Sa! 

Antonio that this ordinance shall receiveo]inal action without 

~eetings of the Commission. 

4. PASSED ruID APPROVED this 16 day July, A. D. 1936. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~l-e~r~k-.------

having been read at three several 

c. K. Q.uin. 
l1ayor. 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read and pc.ssed and approved 

!by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ,uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

~TO.59 'AN ORDINANCE ft1N-S'1J 

Cancelling Appropriation No. 347 for W. P. ~. Project No. 1254, and A~propriating unexpended 

balance in said appropriation of ~~8458.30 on W. A. Project :10. 1253. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Co~missioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

Appropriation No. 347, dated April 2nd, 1936, fJr materials contracted for the Kelly Con-

struction Company for W. P. A. Project :::To. 1254 at the Sewage Disl)Osal :Plant, be and the saLe is 

hereby cancelled and that the unexpended balance of ~ight Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-eight and 

30/100 ($8458.30) Do~lars, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Sewer Construction 

Fund of 1936 to pay the Kelly Construction Company for materials to be used on W. P. A. Project 

TIo.1253 at the Sewage Disposal Plant, as per contract. 

It is ordered by a two-tbirds vote of the fu~l Board of Commissioners of the City of San 

~ntonio, that this ordinance shall receive final action INithout having been read at three severa" 

meetings of the Commission. 

PASSED ~!D APPROVED on'the 16th day of July, 1936. 

C. K. '4uin. 
M yore 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
----~C~i~t-y~C~l-e-r~k-.-------

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was r~ad and passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

l'J'o.60 An ORDINANCE - 59£!-
APPROPRIATI~JG $1600.00 TO PAY THE CONGREGATION OF THZ SIST~RS OF CHARITY OF THE INCOIDTATE WORD 

FOR PROPERTY FOR nOGALITOS STRE=:T mJDE?PASS. 

BE IT ORDAIN3:D BY THE conr,USSIONERS OF TEE CITY OF SAn AnTONIO:-

1. That $1600.00 be and. the same is appiropriated hereby out of the street Improvement Fund 0 

1936, to pay the Congregation of The Sisters of Charity of the Incarnate Word, as purchase price 

of part of Lots 19, New City Block 6319 and A-lO, City Block A-IS, and easement for storm sewer 

across Lots A-IO, and A-II, City Block A-18, required in the construction of the Nogalitos Stree 

Underpass. 

2. Upon execution of deed, approved by the City Attorney, the City Auditor is directed to 

deliver city warrant in the above amount to The Congregation of The Sisters of Charity of the 

Incarnate Word. 

3. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Corm1issioners of the City of ~am 

Antonio that this ordinance shall receive f~nal action without having been read at three several 

meetings of the Cormnission. 

I 

I 



E 

415 

4. PASSED AND APPROVED this 18 day of July, A. D. 1936. 

C. K. ttuin. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
Mayor. 

City Clerk. 

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

a.Ycthe:'following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE MAl - S'IS-

REPEALING AN ORDINAnCE PASSED AnD APPROVED O?I THE 28 DAY OF MAY, 1936, DIRECTING THE CITY ATTOmrl~ 

~O CONDEMN CERTAIN PROPER11Y BELO~TGING TO SABlrTAS BREWING COMPA1rY ON THE SAn ANTONIO RIVER FOR 
\ 

[pUBLIC PURPOSES. 

BE IT ORDAIN3:D BY THl:: COLIT~ISSIOHERS OF THE CITY OF SAIJ ANTONIO:-

1. That that certain ordinance, entitled ITAN ORDINANCE \:8IRECTI:JG TH:S CITY AfrTORlJTI TO PRO­

~ 3::ED TO C OTID:::!J,{l\T CERTAIlJ PROPERTY B :2LO?TG I:TG TO TH~ SAB I~TAS BRE'NI::'TG C OMPA:TY Oir TH:S SAN ANTONIO 

!RIVER FOR PUBLIC PURPOSES BY LAWn, passed and approved by tho Commissiore rs of the City of San 

~toni? on the 28 day of l.:ay, 1936, be and the same is repealec. hereby, all ma~ters in contro­

~ersy having been settled and compromised. 

2. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the fu:l Board of Commissiners of the City of San 

~tonio' that this ordinanoe shall receive final action without having been read at three several 

~eetings of the Commission. 

3. PASSED ~rD APPROVED this 16th day of July, A. D. 1936. 

C. K. Q.uin. 
Mayor. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
----~c~i~t~y~C~l~e~r~k~.---------

Dommissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, whioh were read and adopted by the 

Pollowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ':'uin, Bushick, Rubio1a, Steffler, Wright. 

~eo. L. Bragg, for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 426 S. ~Tew Braunfels Ave. Granted. 

Geo. L. Brag, for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 1022 Navarro st. Granted. 
I 

lodern ~eon Corp., for permit to erect ~~lectric Sign 1512 S. Laredo st. Granted. 

Iodern Ueon Corp., for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 1913 H. Hew Braunfels Ave. Granted. 
I 

Iodern Neon Corp., for permit to erect ~lectric Si~n 700 s. Laredo st. Granted. 

~odern .I.~eon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 411 Nueva st. Granted. 

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect .21ectric Sign 1011 Braadway. Granted. 

Modern 
,U 

eon Corp., for perrmt to erect Zlectric Sign 410 Buena Vista st. Granted. 

Modern .I.'leon Corp., for permit to erect 3lectric Sign Fredericksburg & Donaldson. Granted. 

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect 31ectric Sign 2010 Broadway. Granted. 

M:odern Neon Corp., for permit to erect =:lectric Sign 1717 W. Commerce st. Granted. 

Natl. Outdoor Adv. Co., for per~it to erect ~lectric Sign 208 E. Houston st. Granted. 

Nevelow Bros. for permit to erect ~~lectric Sign N. Flores & Travis sts. Granted. 

Sch3-White Co., for permit to erect l~lectric Sign llain Ave. C'c Locust. Granted. 

, Scho-White co., for permit to erect ~lectric Sign ~~03 w. Conunerce st. Granted. 

Scho-Vffiite Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 303 w. Co~~erce st. Granted. 

Texas Ueon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign Main Ave. & Dewey. Granted. 
I 

Texas Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect 21ectric Sign 1727 Blanco Rd. Granted. 

Texas Heon Sign Co., for permit to el~ect Electric Sign 130 W. Ashby Place. Granted. 

- ---- ---------------------~-----------""'-------------



14t6 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

A~'T ORD:::NANCE 

DIRECTING THE CITY ATTORN:EY TO PROCEED TO CONDlIldflI GERTAIll PROPERTY BELONGING TO SALLIE ROTA~~TDI, 

I

AIID DOMINICK ROTAI\TDI on ~~OGALITOS STR:SET FOR PUBLIC PURPOSES AUTHORIZED ,BY LAW. 

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book H, page 558). 

CormnissiO.t:1er Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

~y the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE 

DIRECTING TH-q; CITY ATTOR~TEY TO PROCEED TO CONDEMN CERTAIN PROPERTY BEL02'TGI:!'TG TO FRANK DE L::ARCO Al D 

BLAl'TCHE DE EARCO ON ;TOGALITOS STRSET FOn PUBLIC PURPOSES AUTHORIZED BY LAW. 

(For full text of this ordinanoe see Ordinance Book H, page 559 ---- ) . 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passet and approvec, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

A:!:~ ORDINANCE 

DIR2:CTI:"TO THE CITY ATTORI:IEY TO PRCEED TO CONDID:IN CERTAIn PROPERTY BELONGING TO T. B. BLACK, T. 

lB. BLACK, JR., E. B. BLACK,' A -'}lIE HACKER AND LEONA COVELL ON nOGALITOS STRE;<:T FOR PUBLIC PURPGSE, 

/AUT::fORIZED BY LAW. 
I 

I 
(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book H, page 561 ) . -----

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed. and. a~oproved. 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ~.uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

AN ORDINA2'TCE 

DIR~CTI"TG TH~ CITY ATTCR~\TEY TO PROCEED TO CE!'TDr;;l,uJ C~RTAIH PROPER1'Y BELO~TGlnG TO ROSE 1.:0RTSLLARO, 

BLAnCH~ DE l.~RCO, FRANK DE UA.RCO, SALLIE ':10TANDI,- lIARY ROSSI AND VIITCE:TTT liORTELLARO ON ~\TOGALITOS 

I (For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book H, page 559 -----) . 

On motion, duly seconded and. carried., the meeting adjourned. 

Ai'PROVED ~~A4~&1.. 
ATT~ST~. (7~-L-¥N-o ~ 

CITY CLERK. ' 

I 

I 

. ' 

" 

" 

.' I 




